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Favourability towards party leaders

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians?

. Favourable Neither . Unfavourable . Don’t know

Rishi Sunak Keir Starmer

Douglas Ross Anas Sarwar

Nicola Sturgeon

34%

NET= -4 NET= -42 NET= -1
No change

NET=0 NET= -41

swing of -4 704 No change
since Oct 22 0 since Oct 22

swing of -1
since Aug 22

Source: Ipsos Scotland | Political Pulse &

40/0 since Oct 22

swing of -1.5
since Oct 22 40 0

Base: 1,087 Scottish adults aged 16+, 30 January — 1 February 2023
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Favourability towards Scottish party leaders

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

m Favourable Neither mUnfavourable mDon't know

Net
Nicola Sturgeon, Leader of the SNP and First Minister
Among all 43% 43% -0
2021 SNP voters /8% 11% pedeyg
Douglas Ross, Leader of the Scottish Conservative & Unionist Party
Among all 15% 56% -41
2021 5cottis\r/10ct:eorr; 50% +36

Anas Sarwar, Leader of the Scottish Labour Party

Among all 28% - -4

2021 Scottish Lab
13% +46
Base:1,087 Scottish adults aged 16+, including 440 who voted SNP at the 2021 Scottish Parliament election,

0
voters 59 /0
166 who voted Conservative and 184 who voted Labour, fieldwork 30 January — 1 February 2023 .
Source: Ipsos Scotland | Political Pulse
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Favourability towards UK party leaders

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?
m Favourable Neither mUnfavourable mDon't know

Rishi Sunak, Leader of the Conservative Party and Prime Minister

Among all
2021 Scottish Con 58% 1900 +39
voters
Keir Starmer, Leader of the Labour Party
Among all
2021 Scottish Lab 67% 12% +47

voters

Base:1,087 Scottish adults aged 16+, including 166 who voted Conservative at the 2021 Scottish Parliament
election and 184 who voted Labour, fieldwork 30 January — 1 February 2023 Source: Ipsos Scotland | Political Pulse E
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Favourability
towards political
parties

Swing

Favourable Unfavourable Net since Oct
22

To what extent, if at all, do 0 V¥ 0.5
you have a favourable or _
unfavourable opinion of the The Scottish Labour Party
following politicians and 3204 0 v1
political parties?

The Scottish Conservative and Unionist Party

17% 61% -44 A2

The Scottish Green Party

The Scottish Liberal Democrats
Base: 1,087 Scottish adults aged 16+, 30 January — 1 February 2023 Source: Ipsos Scotland | Political Pulse E
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Direction of the country

Generally speaking, do you think things in Scotland are heading in the right direction or
wrong direction?

m Right direction = Neither m\Wrong direction m Don't know

February 2023

October 2022

Base: Feb 2023 - 1,087 Scottish adults aged 16+, 30 January — 1 February 2023; Oct 2022 - 1,000 Scottish adults aged

+ — .
16+, 29 September — 5 October 2022 Source: Ipsos Scotland | Political Pulse
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Direction of the
country

Generally speaking, do you
think things in Scotland are
heading in the right
direction or wrong
direction?
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Right direction Wrong direction

Among all &%) 51%

By 2021 Scottish Parliamentary Election vote
SNP AV

Conservative

31%
86%
69%
62%

Labour 17%

Liberal Democrat 26%

By 2014 independence referendum vote
Yes [P

No  BERY)

35%
75%

By age group

16-34  FElS 38%
50%

62%

35-54 AL
55+ AL

Base: 1087 Scottish adults aged 16+, 30 Jan — 1 Feb 23, including 2021 Scottish Parliament
Election SNP voters (440), Conservative Party Voters (166), Labour Party Voters (184), Liberal
Democrats (59); 2014 Independence referendum Yes voters (409), No voters (445); 16-34-year-olds
(314), 35-54-year-olds (351), 55+ year olds (422).

Net

+13




Scottish Government performance

Since the Scottish Parliament elections in May 2021, to what extent, if at all,
do you think the Scottish Government has done a good or bad job at each of

the following?

Improving living standards for people on low
incomes

Managing Scotland’s economy

Improving the education system in Scotland

Improving your own standard of living

Improving the NHS in Scotland

Base: 1,087 Scottish adults aged 16+, 30 January — 1 February 2023
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Good job
29%

28%

24%

21%

Bad job Net
45% RIS

47% R

44% vy

44% QY

53% il

Swing
since Oct
22

AlS5

Vi

Vi

V15

V1

Source: Ipsos Scotland | Political Pulse E



Views on the UK Government blocking the Gender
Recognition Bill

As you may be aware, the Scottish
Parliament recently introduced a Bill
to make it easier for transgender

people to gain Gender Recognition 50%
Certificates, legally recognising their Should have
acquired gender.

The UK government has argued that 33%

the Gender Recognition Bill will Sl wet e

affect equalities laws that apply to
the whole of the UK and has blocked
the Bill from becoming law.

17%

Don’t know/

_ Prefer not to say
Do you think the UK government

should or should not have blocked
the Gender Recognition Bill?

Base: 1,087 Scottish adults aged 16+, online, 30 January — 1 February 2023 Source: Ipsos Scotland | Political Pulse E
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Views on the UK Government blocking the Gender

Recognition Bill

As you may be aware, the Scottish
Parliament recently introduced a
Bill to make it easier for
transgender people to gain Gender
Recognition Certificates, legally
recognising their acquired gender.

The UK government has argued
that the Gender Recognition Bill
will affect equalities laws that
apply to the whole of the UK and
has blocked the Bill from
becoming law.

Do you think the UK government
should or should not have blocked
the Gender Recognition Bill?
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Among all 50% 33%

Men 55%
47%

32%
33%

Women
By age group
16-34 40%
35-54 50%
55+ 59%
By 2021 Scottish Parliamentary Election vote
Conservative 89% BN 79
Labour 65% 19%
SNP 31% 52%
By 2014 independence referendum vote
Yes 37% 47%
No 71%

38%
33%
30%

e

17%

Base: 1,087 Scottish adults aged 16+, online, 30 January — 1 February 2023, including men (509),
women (566), 16-34 year olds (314), 35-54 year olds (351), 55+ year olds (422), 2021 Conservative

Party voters (166), 2021 Labour Party voters (166), 2021 Scottish National Party voters (440), 2014

Yes voters (409), 2014 No voters (445)




Methods

11

Ipsos interviewed a representative quota sample of 1,087 adults aged 16+ in
Scotland.

Interviews took place online between 30" January and 1st February 2023.
Data has been weighted to the known offline population proportions.

Where results do not sum to 100%, this may be due to computer rounding,
multiple responses, or the exclusion of “don’t know” categories.

All polls are subject to a wide range of potential sources of error.
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